<u>PUBLIC NOTICE</u> - Notice Is Hereby Given That the Tangipahoa Parish Council Will Meet in <u>Regular Session</u> on Monday, November 26, 2018 Immediately Following the Public Hearing Held At 5:30 PM At Tangipahoa Parish Government Building, 206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, Louisiana, contact number (985) 748-3211

<u>PUBLIC HEARING</u> - Notice Is Hereby Given That a Public Hearing Will Be Held by The Tangipahoa Parish Council on Monday, November 26, 2018 at 5:30 PM At Tangipahoa Parish Government Building, 206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, Louisiana, contact number (985)748-3211, on the following: None

Tangipahoa Parish Council Tangipahoa Parish Government Building 206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, LA 70422 Regular Meeting Immediately Following Public Hearing November 26, 2018

CALL TO ORDER

INVOCATION

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE (All Veterans and active military, please render the proper salute)

ROLL CALL

CELL PHONES - Please Mute or Turn Off

ADOPTION OF MINUTES- Regular meeting dated November 13, 2018

PUBLIC INPUT - Anyone Wishing to Address Agenda Items Which Were Not on Public Hearing

PARISH PRESIDENT'S REPORT

- I. Approval of the Bid for the Upgrade of MTI System at the Tangipahoa Parish Jail
- 2. Litter Update
- 3. Financial Report

REGULAR BUSINESS

- 4. Introduction of T.P. Ordinance No. 18-68- An Ordinance authorizing the Parish of Tangipahoa, State of Louisiana to: establish The Tangipahoa Parish Retiree Benefits Funding Trust; approve a certain Act Creating Irrevocable Trust for such purposes; approve a certain Investment Policy of the Tangipahoa Parish Retiree Benefits Funding Trust; to approve and appoint the Trustee of such Trust and to approve that certain Act of Acceptance and Trustee Acknowledgements with respect thereto; confirm and retain the Investment Manager for such Trust and approve that certain Institutional Investment Management Agreement and Investment Manager Acknowledgements with respect thereto; appoint the members of the Trust Advisory Board; authorize the Parish President to execute those certain approved documents on behalf of and in the name of the Parish; and provide otherwise as necessary with respect thereto.
- 5. Introduction of T.P. Ordinance No. 18-69- An ordinance amending T.P. Ordinance No. 18-64- an ordinance amending the 2018 budget of the Tangipahoa Parish Council- president government
- 6. Introduction of T.P. Ordinance No. 18-70- An ordinance declaring that a certain property expropriated by Ordinance No. 99-33 is no longer needed for valid public purpose(s) and is therefore no longer expropriated and designated as private property
- 7. Introduction of T.P. Ordinance No. 18-71- An ordinance to authorize the Parish President or his authorized designee to execute any and all documents in regards to the purchase and acquisition of 701 South First Street, Amite, Tangipahoa Parish, State of Louisiana
- 8. Introduction of T.P. Ordinance No. 18-72- An ordinance to place a moratorium on residential developments exceeding 50 individual parcels (extension of T.P. Ordinance No. 18-45)
- 9. Introduction of T.P. Ordinance No. 18-73- Amending the 2018 budget of the Tangipahoa Parish Convention and Visitors Bureau
- 10. Introduction of T.P. Ordinance No. 18-74- Adoption of the 2019 budget of the Tangipahoa Parish Convention and Visitors Bureau
- 11. Introduction of T.P. Ordinance No. 18-75- An ordinance adopting the 2019 operating budget of the Tangipahoa Parish Library Board of Control
- 12. Introduction of T.P. Ordinance No. 18-76- An ordinance placing 30 MPH speed limit signs and slow watch for children signs on Golf Course Road in District No. 4 in Tangipahoa Parish in accordance with Chapter 20 streets, roads, sidewalks and drainage- Article I, in General- Section 20
- 13. Introduction of T.P. Ordinance No. 18-77- An ordinance to authorize the Parish President on behalf of the Tangipahoa Parish Council-President Government to execute a renewal contract with Acadian Ambulance, Inc.
- 14. Introduction of T.P. Ordinance No. 18-78- An ordinance placing a four-way stop sign at the intersection of Fischers Lane, Pearson Lane, and Annette Drive in District No. 10 in Tangipahoa Parish in accordance with Chapter 20 streets, roads, sidewalks and drainage- Article I, in General- Section 20
- 15. Introduction of T.P. Ordinance No. 18-79- An ordinance to amend, revise, enact and re-enact section 8-2 of the Tangipahoa Parish Code of Ordinances entitled Permit Fees Established
- 16. Appoint/reappoint Tangipahoa Parish Fire District No. I
- 17. Appoint/reappoint Tangipahoa Parish Planning Commission
- 18. Appoint/reappoint Tangipahoa Voluntary Council on Aging

BEER, WINE, AND LIQUOR PERMITS

LEGAL MATTERS

COUNCILMEN'S PRIVILEGES

<u>ADJOURN</u>

Kristen Pecararo Clerk of Council Daily Star Please Publish November 22, 2018

Posted @ T.P. Courthouse Annex November 22, 2018

In Accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, If You Need Special Assistance, please contact <u>Kristen Pecararo</u> at <u>985-748-2290</u> describing the Assistance that is necessary.